

# Allergen List "The Big 9"

\*With the wheat Allergen it is important to let the guest know that we do have wheat in every kitchen

\*While we will do our best to mitigate the potential of cross contamination, there is no way we can guarantee it

\*Walk Up Grills are compromised with Gluten

## Wheat

	Items	Solution
Burgers	All Burgers	*Substitute a gluten free bun *Serve without a bun
Sandwiches	All Sandwiches	*Substitute a gluten free bun *Serve without a bun
Pizza	All Pizza - from Dough White Sauce - is gluten free	*Serve with Cauliflower crust Must alert guest to the high likelihood of cross contamination due to extensive flour use in kitchen
Fries / Waffle Fries	All fries are fried in a shared fryer. This includes all items with fries. RIB BASKET, LOADED FRIES, STEAK FRITES	*Sub Fries for a non-fryer item... SIDE SALAD, SOUP (Without the croutons or bread), potato salad, coleslaw
Caesar Salad	*the croutons	*Omit Croutons
Side Salad	*the croutons	*Omit Croutons
Southwest Salad	*Tortilla Strips - fried in shared fryer with wheat	*Omit Tortilla Strips
Prime Rib Dip	*Au Jus has wheat in it	*Do not Order, No Solution
French Onion Soup	*topped with bread *served with bread	*Omit bread from top and side
Bacon Jam Burger	*Gluten in the Brandy that goes in the Jam	*Do not Order, No Solution
	*Brandy in the Mushroom	*Omit Mushroom
Steakhouse Burger	*Au Jus prep in sauce	*Omit Sauce
Steak Quesadilla	*Wheat tortilla	*Order without tortilla
Tomato Soup	*soup is wheat free, served with bread	*Omit side of bread
Charcuterie Plate	*served with bread	*Omit side of bread
Chorizo Queso Dip	*Dip is wheat free and thickened with CORN STARCH	
	*Chips are fried in a shared fryer with wheat	*Omit Chips
Look's Pub Wings	*Fried in a shared fryer with wheat	*Cook wings in back wind oven
Chicken Tenders	*Breaded with flour	*Do not Order, No Solution
Onion Rings	*Breaded with flour	*Do not Order, No Solution
Cheese Curds	*Breaded with flour	*Do not Order, No Solution
Tom Bombs	*Bread Crumbs in the Meatballs	*Do not Order, No Solution
Fish & Chips	*Breaded with flour	*Do not Order, No Solution
Crab Cake	*Bread Crumbs in the Patty	*Do not Order, No Solution
Sausage Plate	*served with bread	*Omit bread
Beer Cheese Sauce	*Wheat in the beer	*Do not Order, No Solution
Vegetable Lo Mein	*Wheat Noodles	*Do not Order, No Solution
Linguine & Meatballs	*Wheat in noodles and Meatballs	*Do not Order, No Solution
Bloody Mary	*Wheat in one of the ingredients	*Do not Order, No Solution
Kettle Chips	*Shared fryer	*Do not Order, No Solution
Fried Chicken sandwich	*breaded with flour	*Do not Order, No Solution
Burnt Basque Cheesecake	*Wheat in the Cheesecake	*Do not Order, No Solution
Key Lime Pie	*Wheat in the Pie	*Do not Order, No Solution
Skillet Cookie	*Wheat in the Cookie	*Do not Order, No Solution
Tiramisu	*Wheat in Cookie	*Do not Order, No Solution

\*Hoagie Dough is not made with eggs, but may contain trace egg.

All fries, tortilla chips and strips, wings, tenders, fried chicken sandwich in shared fryer with batter made with egg

\*Gluten free bun is also Egg free

## Egg

		Items	Solution
Burgers from Bun	Buns Brioche	All Burgers Crab Cake Sandwich	*Substitute to ciabatta, or sourdough *Serve without a bun *Substitute Gluten Free Bun
Burgers from Sauce	<u>Sauces</u> Special Sauce Grainaise Steakhouse Aioli	Look's Smash, Big Backyard Classic, Steakhouse, Spicy Bacon Jam, Crab Cake, Live Fire	*Keep sauce off Burger
Sandwiches from Bun	<u>Buns</u> Brioche Hoagie Hot Dog Bun Pullman	Double Dog - from bun Fried Chicken Sandwich - from Brioche Prime Rib Dip - from Hoagie Milly's Philly - from Hoagie Fried Bologna - from Hoagie Toasted PB &J	*Substitute to ciabatta, or sourdough *Serve without a bun *Substitute Gluten Free Bun
Sandwiches from Sauces	<u>Sauces</u> Avocado Mayo Mayo Chili Lime Mayo Grainaise Russian Dressing Ranch Calabrian Mayo Teryaki Mayo Horseradish Sauce	Turkey Club, BLTA, Porcules, Fried Bologna, Hot Italian, Cuban, Chicken Bacon Ranch, Fried Chicken, Steak Sandwich	*Keep sauce off Sandwich
Caesar Salad	Caesar Dressing	Caesar Dressing contains raw egg Crouton from Brioche bread	*Omit Dressing *Omit Croutons
Side Salad	Ranch Dressing	*the croutons, Ranch	*Omit Croutons, Omit Ranch
Potato Salad		*contain egg	*Do not Order, No Solution
Coleslaw		*contain egg	*Do not Order, No Solution
Southwest Salad	Chipotle Ranch Dressing	*Dressing contains mayonnaise	*Omit mayo based dressing
Tom Bombs		*Egg in the Meat Balls	*Do not Order, No Solution
Grilled Ribeye		*Egg served with Ribeye	*omit egg
Fish & Chips		*Egg in the Batter	*Do not Order, No Solution
Crab Cake		*Egg in the Patty	*Do not Order, No Solution
Onion Rings		*Egg in the Batter	*Do not Order, No Solution
Cheese Curds		*Egg in the Batter	*Do not Order, No Solution
Fish Chips		*Egg in the Batter, Egg in Tartar	*Do not Order, No Solution
Lobster Roll		Lobster Salad contains Egg	*Do not Order, No Solution
Smoked Salmon Melt		*Egg in Salmon Salad	*Do not Order, No Solution
Burnt Basque Cheesecake		*Egg in the Cheesecake	*Do not Order, No Solution
Key Lime Pie		*Egg in the Pie	*Do not Order, No Solution
Skillet Cookie		*Egg in the Cookie	*Do not Order, No Solution
Tiramisu		*Egg in cream	*Do not Order, No Solution

# Allergen List "The Big 9"

\*A very severe allergy. If we do have this allergy, please alert management to talk to the kitchen

## Shellfish

	Items	Solution
<b>Crab Cake Burger</b>	Crab is a shell fish	*No Solution, Do not Order
<b>Fries / Waffle Fries</b>	Shared Fryer with Crab	*No Solution, Do not Order
<b>Loaded Fries</b>	Shared Fryer with Crab	*No Solution, Do not Order
<b>Lobster Roll</b>	Contain Lobster	*No Solution, Do not Order
<b>Shrimp &amp; Grits</b>	Shrimp	*No Solution, Do not Order
<b>Kettle Chips</b>	Shared Fryer with Crab	*No Solution, Do not Order
<b>Vegetable Lo Mein</b>	Oyster Sauce in Lo Mein	*No Solution, Do not Order

# Allergen List "The Big 9"

\*While we will do our best to mitigate the potential of cross contamination, there is no way we can guarantee it

## Fish

	Items	Solution
Fish and Chips	Walleye	*Do not Order, No Solution
Salmon	Salmon	*Do not Order, No Solution
Sweet BBQ Sauce on wings, Big Mood Burger, and Porcules	Anchovies in the Worcestershire	*Do not order BBQ
Fry Sauce	Anchovies in the Worcestershire	*Do not Order, No Solution
Tartar Sauce	Anchovies in the Worcestershire	*Do not Order, No Solution
Steakhouse Aioli	Worcestershire in the Mayo	*Do not Order, No Solution
Steak Sandwich Sauce	Worcestershire	*Order with no sauce
Beer Cheese Sauce	Worcestershire in Beer Cheese	*Do not Order, No Solution
Bloody Mary	Anchovies in the Worcestershire	*Do not Order, No Solution
Caesar Salad	Anchovies in the Dressing	*Do not Order, No Solution
Smoked Salmon Melt	*Salmon in Sandwich	*Do not Order, No Solution
Shrimp & Grits	*Fish in sauce	*Do not Order, No Solution
Vegetable Lo Mein	*fish in sauce	*Do not Order, No Solution

# Allergen List "The Big 9"

\*With the peanut Allergen it is important to let the guest know that we do have peanut in every kitchen

\*While we will do our best to mitigate the potential of cross contamination, there is no way we can guarantee it

## Peanuts

	Items	Solution
Toasted PBJ	Peanut Butter	*Omit Peanut Butter
Bread	All bread is produced in a kitchen that uses peanut butter	*Omit
Skillet Cookie	*Made in a facility that uses peanut	*Do not Order, No Solution
Vegetable Lo Mein	*Peanut Butter in Sauce and peanut garnish	*Do not Order, No Solution

# Allergen List "The Big 9"

\*With the tree nut Allergen it is important to let the guest know that we do have tree nut in every kitchen

\*While we will do our best to mitigate the potential of cross contamination, there is no way we can guarantee it

## Tree Nut

	Items	Solution
<b>Bread</b>	All bread is produced in a kitchen that uses tree nuts	*Do not Order, No Solution
<b>Tom Bombs /</b>	Pesto that is served with the Tom Bombs is made with almonds	*omit the pesto
<b>Hot Italian</b>	Pistachio in the Mortadella	*Omit Mortadella, alert kitchen
<b>Fried Bologna</b>	Pistachio in the Mortadella	*Omit Mortadella, alert kitchen
<b>Tiberius Pizza</b>	Almond in the Pesto	*Omit Sauce or Sub Sauce
<b>Hazelnut Salad</b>	Oniy Dressing and Hazulnuts	*Omit from salad

\*While we will do our best to mitigate the potential of cross contamination, there is no way we can guarantee it

\*Walk Up grill compromised with lactose

\*All toasted breads are toasted using butter

## Lactose

		Items	Solution
Burgers from Bun	Buns Brioche	All Burgers Crab Cake Sandwich All kid's Items	*Substitute to ciabatta, or sourdough *Serve without a bun *Substitute Gluten Free Bun
Sandwiches from Bun	Buns Brioche Hoagie Hot Dog Bun Pullman	Pork Burger - from Brioche Double Dog - from bun Fried Chicken Sandwich - from Brioche Prime Rib Dip - from Hoagie Milly's Philly - from Hoagie Lobster Roll - from Hoagie Toasted PB&J	*Substitute to ciabatta, or sourdough *Serve without a bun *Substitute Gluten Free Bun
Sandwiches / Burgers with Cheese			*Cheese can be omitted from every sandwich
Sandwiches / Burgers from seasoning	Seasoning on Walk Up Burgers and Sandwiches	Smash Burger, Big Mood, Luau, Kids Burger, Steakhouse, Spicy Bacon Jam, Milly's Philly, Prime Rib Dip, Loaded Fries, Porcules, Kids Dog Double Dog	*We can not just omit the seasoning as the grill is already compromised by the seasoning.
Fried Chicken Sandwich	Pa' Slaw	Coleslaw - Buttermilk in the Dressing	*Omit Coleslaw
Ranch Dressing		Buttermilk in the Dressing	*No Solution, Do not Order
Croutons		Milk in the Bread for croutons	*Omit the croutons
Bacon Berry Salad	Goat Cheese	*Cheese on Salad	*Omit Cheese
Greek Salad	Feta Cheese	Feta on the Greek Salad	*Omit Feta
Caesar Salad	Pecorino Cheese Croutons	Pecorino Cheese Croutons	*Omit Pecorino and Croutons
Roasted Beet Salad		Goat Cheese	*Omit Goat Cheese
Hazelnut Proscuitto Salad		*Pecorino on Salad	*Omit Cheese
Southwest Salad	Chipotle Ranch Dressing	*Dressing contains buttermilk	*Omit dressing
Tom Bombs		*Dairy in the bread crumbs *Dairy in the hoagie *Dairy in the Ricotta	*Omit these items
Chorizo Queso		*Cheese in the Dip	*Do not Order, No Solution
Pub Wings		*Dairy in the blue cheese	*Omit Dressing
Rib Basket			
Loaded Fries		*Dairy in the Beer Cheese	*Omit the Cheese
Steak Melt Sauce		*Sour Cream in Horseradish Sauce	*Omit Horseradish Sauce
Steak Quesadilla		*Cheese in Quesadilla and crema	*Omit both
Steak Melt		*Cheese on Sandwich	*Omit Cheese
Broccoli Melt		*Cheese on Sandwich	*Omit Cheese
Fried Bologna		*Cheese on sandwich	*Omit Cheese
Linguini and Meatballs		*Cheese on Meatball	*Omit Cheese
Shrimp & Grits		*Cheese in the Grits	*Can not omit, No solution
Cheese Curds		*Curds made of cheese	*Do not Order, No Solution
Pizza		*All Pizza has Mozzarella cheese *Pizzas with Ricotta- Bianca, Brooklyn, Motor City Pizzas with White Sauce - Bianca, Roasted Mushroom Kunu, Tiberius	*Omit the Ricotta *Omit White sauce for Red
Smoked Salmon Melt		*Cheese on Sandwich	*Omit Cheese
Ribeye		*Veg cooked in butter	*Ask Kitchen to cook in oil
Burnt Basque Cheesecake		*Dairy in the Cheesecake	*Do not Order, No Solution
Key Lime Pie		*Dairy in the Pie	*Do not Order, No Solution
Skillet Cookie		*Dairy in the Cookie	*Do not Order, No Solution
Tiramisu		*Dairy in Dessert	*Do not Order, No Solution

\*While we will do our best to mitigate the potential of cross contamination, there is no way we can guarantee it

\*Our Mayo has Soybean oil as an ingredient; however, it's soybean oil is not considered an allergen

\*Walk up grill is compromised with Soy

## Soy

		Items	Solution
Burgers from Sauce	<u>Sauces</u> Special Sauce Grainaise	Look's Smash, Big Backyard Classic, Steakhouse, Spicy Bacon Jam, Crab Cake, Live Fire	*Keep sauce off Burger *Mayo contains Soybean Oil
	Steakhouse Aioli Red Pepper Aioli		
Sandwiches from Sauces	<u>Sauces</u> Avocado Mayo Mayo	Turkey Club, Fried Bologna Melt, Broccoli Melt, Patty Melt, BLTA, Porcules, Hot Ham, Hot Italian, Cuban, Chicken Bacon Ranch, Fried Chicken,	*Keep sauce off Sandwich *Mayo contains soybean oil
	Chili Lime Mayo Grainaise Ranch Calabrian Mayo Ranch		
Dressings	Blue Cheese Chipotle Ranch	Dressing that contains Mayo with soybean oil	*Hold the Mayo
	Caesar Salad	Caesar Dressing contains worchestershire	*Omit Dressing
Hot Dog Bun		Bun contains soy	*Alternate bun sourdough, ciabatta
Fish & Chips		*Mayo in Tartar Sauce	*Omit sauce
Crab Cake		*Mayo in the Patty	*Do not Order, No Solution
Wings	Jerk Sauce	*Soy in both Sauces	*Do not order these sauces
Rib Basket	Sweet BBQ	*Soy in sauce	*Omit sauce
Potato Salad	Sweet BBQ	*contain soy	*Do not Order, No Solution
Coleslaw		*contain soy	*Do not Order, No Solution
Steak Melt	Steak Sauce	*Soy in Sauce	*Omit sauce
Steakhouse Burger	Steakhouse sauce	*soy in steakhouse mayo	*Omit sauce
Big Mood BBQ	Sweet BBQ	*Soy in BBQ Sauce	*Omit sauce
Kid's BBQ Pork	Sweet BBQ	*Soy in BBQ sauce	*Omit sauce
Prime Rib Dip	Au Jus	*Au Jus contains soy... beef is also heated in the soy	*Do not Order, No Solution
Bloody Mary		*Ingredient contains soy	*Do not Order, No Solution
Lobster Roll		Lobster Salad contains Soy	*Do not Order, No Solution
Smoked Salmon Melt		*Soy in Salmon Salad	*Do not Order, No Solution
Vegetable Lo Mein		*Soy in Sauce	*Do not Order, No Solution



# Allergen List "The Big 9"

\*With the sesame Allergen it is important to let the guest know that we do have sesame in every kitchen

\*While we will do our best to mitigate the potential of cross contamination, there is no way we can guarantee it

## Sesame

	Items	Solution
Bread	All bread is produced in a kitchen that uses Sesame	*Do not Order, No Solution
Vegetable Lo Mein	Sesame in Sauce	*Do not Order, No Solution
Patty Melt	Bread may contain Sesame	*Substitute for different bread